

Change of FCC ID Request

Date: October 6, 2022

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To: The Commission

Attention: Application Examiner / Review Engineer

Subject : Request to change in identification per section 2.933 of FCC rules

Reference FCC ID:	New FCC ID:
2A3ULCX200TW1L	2A3ULCX200TW1L
2A3ULCX200TW1R	2A3ULCX200TW1R
2A3ULTR5000	2A3ULTR5000
2A3ULRR5000	2A3ULRR5000
2A3ULRRFLEX	2A3ULRRFLEX
2A3ULTR2000	2A3ULTR2000
2A3ULRR2000	2A3ULRR2000
2A3ULTR195	2A3ULTR195
2A3ULHDR195	2A3ULHDR195
2A3ULBTT100	2A3ULBTT100
2A3ULSEBT4	2A3ULSEBT4
2A3ULSB01	2A3ULSB01

This Change of Identification request applies for a new FCC IDs as established in 47CFR 2.933(b) for a currently approved equipment. This application by **Sonova Consumer Hearing GmbH** will establish a new FCC ID under the grantee code **2A3UL** for marketing purposes. The original grant with grantee code **DMO** will remain in effect.

An authorization letter by **Sennheiser Electronic Corporation** is attached.

Sonova Consumer Hearing GmbH Am Labor 1 30900 Wedemark, Germany T +49 5130 9490 0



Per 2.933(b), we provide the following information:

1. The original identification & Grant details are as below:

FCC ID:	Grant date
DMOCX200TW1L	03/25/2021
DMOCX200TW1R	03/25/2021
DMOTR5000	12/15/2016
DMORR5000	12/20/2016
DMORRFLEX	12/21/2016
DMOTR2000	12/15/2016
DMORR2000	12/20/2016
DMOTR195	12/04/2014
DMOHDR195	12/09/2014
DMOBTT100	07/22/2021
DMOSEBT4	12/03/2019
DMOSB01	01/22/2019

- 2. The equipment is electrically identical. Only the FCC ID number is different.
- 3. The original test results are applicable and representative for this equipment.
- 4. Exterior photographs are included in this application.

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments:

Cover Letter

External Photos

FCC ID label format and location

For and on behalf of Sonova Consumer Hearing GmbH.

Sincerely,

Anitha Shankari N.S

Senior Compliance Manager

Tel: +65-69797404

anitha.shankari@sonova.com

anitha.shankari@s-consumer.com

Sonova Consumer Hearing GmbH

Am Labor 1 30900 Wedemark, Germany T +49 5130 9490 0